JP \$320.00 750658

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Satisfaction of Lien

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kinney & Lange, P.A.	12/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newcort, LLC	
Street Address:	3033 Excelsior Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7506583
Application Number:	11988582
PCT Number:	US0628081
Application Number:	60700628
Application Number:	12524698
PCT Number:	US0801237
Application Number:	60898423
PCT Number:	US0506422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-337-9360

Email: amkoenck@kinney.com

Correspondent Name: Alan M. Koenck
Address Line 1: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

PATENT 501040256 REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0261

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K44-908019		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan M. Koenck		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Satisfaction-of-Lien#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0262

SATISFACTION OF LIEN PURSUANT TO MINN. STAT. § 481.13

State of Minnesota)

SS

County of Hennenin

County of Hennepin

To: Bruce Nordin Newcort, LLC

3033 Excelsior Blvd.

Suite 300

Minneapolis, MN 55416

You are hereby notified of satisfaction of the attorney's lien claimed by Kinney & Lange, P.A. via a Notice of Lien dated December 10, 2009 (recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 023627, Frame 0900). For good and valuable consideration, this attorney's lien is satisfied with respect to all of the property against which the lien was claimed, including:

- (1) U.S. Patent 7,506,583 that issued on March 24, 2009;
- (2) U.S. Patent Application No. 11/988,582 filed January 10, 2008
- (3) PCT Application No. PCT/US06/28081 filed July 19, 2006;
- (4) U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/700,628 filed July 19, 2005
- (5) U.S. Patent Application No. 12/524,698 filed July 27, 2009
- (6) PCT Application No. PCT/US08/01237 filed January 30, 2008;
- (7) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/898,423 filed January 30, 2007; and
- (8) PCT Application No. PCT/US05/06422 filed February 25, 2004.

This Satisfaction of Lien pursuant to Minn. Stat. §481.13 is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation against the above identified patent(s)/patent application(s) pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §261.

KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Dated: December 14, 2009

Filed in U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Via Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) Alan M. Koenck, Reg. No. 43,724

KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

312 South Third Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415

Ph: (612) 339-1863; Fax (612) 339-6580

PATENT REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 12/14/2009